� � � N b � � � � � N q � � � � � � � � � � ! � � � � a � � � �D ' ; ) % . , 7 8 B C 5 ( , & # A G F ) ' J * A 2 - ( , % & & . & 2 2 ( A h & % 2 & ) * & * ) ' - & ) * & G & ' ( * 2 A . ) ( & - 0 ' W $ ' )# A $ ' ( J 5 V & h ; & H 0 . A ( A e 2 A = ) 2 Y 0 S ' ) 2 @ . / $ 0 * 0 ( 0 A ' * D Ô W W # R A % 3 9 8 8 5 4 C ? . ) * , 5 h , 0 . , 0 *% & . A % - & - ) * ) S ) 0 ' 0 ' A ( , & % ' A ' T A F & % ) ( 0 ' S 0 ' . A G & R A % ( , & J & ) % & ' - & - ^ ) ' $ ) % J 9 B 5 7 8 B 6 [� � � � � � � � � � � a � � � N b Ï � b � � � � ! � � � N a � � � Ó 	 � � � � � � � ! � L � M L � L � L � �I , & I ) H # $ ( * ) ' - ^ A = * @ . ( f I # ^ @ g h ) * F ) * * & - A ' U & . & G = & % 7 7 5 7 8 B C [ I , & G A * (* 0 S ' 0 R 0 . ) ' ( F % A 1 0 * 0 A ' * A R ( , 0 * 2 & S 0 * 2 ) ( 0 A ' A ' ( , & # A G F ) ' J h ) * ( A . , ) ' S & ( , & & R R & . ( 0 1 &R & - & % ) 2 0 ' . A G & ( ) H % ) ( & * A R # A % F A % ) ( 0 A ' * R % A G ) S % ) - $ ) ( & - % ) ( & * J * ( & G ( A ) R 2 ) ( 7 B ´ [I , & . A G F ) ' J ) - r $ * ( & - ( , & - & R & % % & - 0 ' . A G & ( ) H ) * * & ( * ) ' - 2 0 ) = 0 2 0 ( 0 & * $ * 0 ' S ( , & 7 B ´ % ) ( & ) *A R ( , & R 0 % * ( / $ ) % ( & % A R 7 8 B ? [ ; ) ' ) S & G & ' ( , ) * - & ( & % G 0 ' & - ( , ) ( ( , & I # ^ @ ) - r $ * ( G & ' ( h ) *% & . A % - & - 0 ' ( , & 0 ' . A % % & . ( F & % 0 A - ) ' - * , A $ 2 - , ) 1 & = & & ' % & . A % - & - ) * A R ) ' - R A % ( , & J & ) % & ' - & -^ ) ' $ ) % J 9 B 5 7 8 B 6 [

BOWLIN  TRAVEL CENTERS, INC.
Notes to Financial Statements

January 31, 2019

 21

The Company, in reviewing its financial reporting process, has determined that a correction
was required and as such, has restated its previously reported financial statements as of and
for the year ended January 31, 2018 using the 21% rate to calculate the deferred income tax
assets and liabilities and resulting income tax benefit.  The impact of the correction is as
follows:

   January 31, 2018
   As previously

Balance Sheet  As restated  Reported  Restatement

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Total current liabilities $ 2,145,045 $ 2,145,045 $ —

Net deferred income tax liabilities  515,294  756,221  (240,927)
Capital lease obligations, less current maturities  319,567  319,567  —
Long term debt, less current maturities  4,749,921  4,749,921  —
Total liabilities $ 7,729,827 $ 7,970,754 $ (240,927)

Common stock $ 4,023 $ 4,023 $ —
Additional paid-in-capital  9,093,172  9,093,172  —
Retained earnings  3,477,139  3,236,212  240,927
Total stockholders’ equity $ 12,574,334 $ 12,333,407 $ 240,927

   January 31, 2018
   As previously

Statement  of Stockholders’ Equity  As restated  Reported  Restatement

Balance January 31, 2017
   Total Stockholders’ Equity $ 11,896,191 $ 11,896,191 $ —
   Purchase of treasury stock  (37,359)  (37,359)  —
   Net income  715,502  474,575  240,927
Balance January 31, 2018 $ 12,574,334 $ 12,333,407 $ 240,927

BOWLIN  TRAVEL CENTERS, INC.
Notes to Financial Statements

January 31, 2019

 22

Restatement of Deferred Income Tax Assets and Liabilities (continued)

  Year Ended January 31, 2018
  As previously
Statement of Income  As restated  Reported  Restatement

Income before income tax expense $ 774,775 $ 774,775 $ —

Income tax expense  (59,273)  (300,200)  240,927
Net income $ 715,502 $ 474,575 $ 240,927

Net income per share $ 0.18 $ 0.12 $ 0.06

Statement of Cash Flows

Cash flow from operating activities:
Net income $ 715,502 $ 474,575 $ 240,927
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash
provided by operating activities:
   Depreciation and amortization  1,006,324  1,006,324  —
   Loss on sale of property and equipment  7,486  7,486  —
   Gain on sale of cell tower leases and easements  (300,479)  (300,479)  —
   Deferred income taxes (benefit) expense  (164,727)  76,200  240,927
Change in operating assets and liabilities:
   Accounts receivable  (133)  (133)  —
   Inventories  100,027  100,027  —
   Prepaid expenses and other  (15,539)  (15,539)  —
   Prepaid income taxes  (106,252)  (106,252)  —
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  275,364  275,364  —
   Deferred revenue  (14,869)  (14,869)  —
Net cash provided by operating activities $ 1,502,704 $ 1,502,704 $ —

(11) Subsequent Pronouncements

Leases:  In February 2016, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB), issued
Accounting Standards Update No. 2016-02, Leases (Topic 842).  The amendments in this